Water Main Break and Boil Water Advisory in Big Trees Village Area – Advisory Lifted

Update August 19, 2020 The Boil Water Advisory impacting approximately 100 residents on Meko Drive, Blackfoot Circle, Midoo Way, and parts of Shoshone Drive is now lifted. The state-mandated test results from the water main break confirmed the water is safe for consumption.  CCWD received the results this morning.  Samples were taken from different locations…

Boil Water Notice Lifted for 14 Customers in Brice Station Road Area

The Calaveras County Water District lifted a boil water notice Thursday August 15 at 2:30 p.m. that had impacted 14 customers in the Brice Station Road area. This determination was made after testing came back absent for any harmful bacteria. The potable water supply meets all the state and federal safety requirements and your water…